### **GOVERNMENT OF TELANGANA**

#### **ABSTRACT**

**M.W. DEPT.** – WAKF – Warangal District – Warangal East Assembly Constituency – Sanction of Grant-in-aid for Construction/Repairs/Renovations etc., in respect of certain Wakf Institutions - Administrative Sanction - Orders – Issued.

## **MINORITIES WELFARE (ESTT.I) DEPARTMENT**

G.O.RT.No. 20

Dated: 11/02/2016. Read the following:

- 1. G.O.Ms.No.21, M.W. (Wakf.III) Dept, dated 05-06-2006.
- 2. From Smt. Konda Surekha, Hon'ble M.L.A., Warangal East Constituency, Warangal District, Letter No.PA/404/2015, dated 29-12-2015, (Forwarded through CMP No.1120/CMP-MM/2015, dated 31.12.2015.)

\*\*\*\*\*

## **ORDER:**

In the reference 2<sup>nd</sup> read above, the Hon'ble M.L.A., Warangal East Constituency, Warangal District has submitted certain proposals for sanction of Grant-in-aid for Construction/Repairs/Renovations etc., in Warangal East Constituency.

**2.** Government after careful examination of the matter, hereby accord administrative sanction for an amount of Rs.1,08,50,000/- and accordingly order the Director, Minorities Welfare, Hyderabad / Chief Executive Officer, Telangana State Wakf Board, Hyderabad to release the amount of Rs.1,08,50,000/- (Rupees one crore eight lakh and fifty thousands only), out of the budget allocated during the financial year 2015-16 as Grant-in-Aid for Construction/Repairs/ Renovations etc., in respect of (5) Wakf Institutions in Warangal East Assembly Constituency in relaxation of the orders issued vide reference 1<sup>st</sup> read above, as detailed below: -

Sl.No.	Name of the Wakf Institution	Amount sanctioned (Rs.In lakhs)
1.	Construction of compound wall to Dargah Hzt. Mashooq-	Rs.16.00
	e-Rabbani, Urus, Warangal	
2.	Construction of Dome Arch (14' Span) to Dargah Hzt.	Rs.10.50
	Mashooq-e-Rabbani, Urus, Warangal	
3.	Construction of Wazu Khana at Dargah Hzt. Mashooq-e-	Rs.09.00
	Rabbani, Urus, Warangal	
4.	Construction of Saraie Khana at Dargah Hzt. Mashooq-e-	Rs.47.00
	Rabbani Urus, Warangal	
6.	Construction of Main entrance to Dargah Hzt. Mashooq-	Rs.26.00
	e-Rabbani, Urus, Waranga	
	Total	Rs.108.50

**3.** The Director, Minorities Welfare, Hyderabad and the Chief executive Officer, Telangana State Wakf Board shall verify the required documents as per the orders issued in the reference  $\mathbf{1}^{\text{st}}$  read above, before releasing the amount to the District Collector, Warangal.

**4.** The Director, Minorities Welfare, Telangana, Hyderabad and the Chief Executive Officer, State Wakf Board, Hyderabad shall take necessary action accordingly.

# (BY ORDER AND IN THE NAME OF THE GOVERNOR OF TELANGANA)

SYED OMER JALEEL, Secretary to Government.

## To

The Director, Minorities Welfare, Telangana, Hyderabad. The Chief Executive Officer, State Wakf Board, Hyderabad.

#### Copy to:

The District Collector, Warangal District.
The Finance (EBS.III) Department.
The P.S. to Spl. Secy. to C.M. (BR).
The Hon'ble M.L.A., Warangal East Constituency, Warangal.
The P.S. to Secretary, Minorities Welfare Dept.

Sf/Sc.

//forwarded::by order//

**SECTION OFFICER**